UNIVERSAL DRYWALL BRACKET Trimless Recessed Installation Kit
Quick Facts
• Easy trimless drywall installation
• New construction and retrofit installation videos available for Minus One, Minus Two, Minus Three and Minus Four
• Available in 10mm, 12mm and 15mm for varying drywall thicknesses
TYPE
1/2
©2025 Apure Distribution, LLC. All specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. Visit apurelighting.com to download the
latest version of all cutsheets and product information. | 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, FL 33137 | apurelighting.com | Rev. 01/20/2025
Minus One Bracket Displayed Minus Two Bracket Displayed
Minus Three Bracket Displayed Minus Four Bracket Displayed
Minus Five Bracket Displayed Minus Nano Bracket Displayed
          AM - Minus Series	              1 - Minus One	              BRK - Bracket	          U10 - 10mm Board
			                2 - Minus Two 				             U12 - 12.5mm Board
			                3 - Minus Three				             U15 - 15mm Board
			                4 - Minus Four				             U18 - 18mm Board
			                5 - Minus Five
		                               N  - Minus Nano
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE	     AM1BRKU15
Description
The Universal Drywall Bracket allows for easy installation of Minus Series fixtures within existing and new
drywall ceilings or walls. The bracket kit includes a pre-cut fermacell board for the specified Minus fixture to be
installed onto. The fermacell board is then fastened to the bracket until it is flush with the existing drywall. The drywall
is then finished and painted as desired.
Construction
• Formed steel frame
• Includes screws for mounting to existing drywall
• M5 Hardware
• The UN Construction board is constructed of gypsum fermacell and is pre cut to fit the required cutout in your
drywall with .08” (2.2mm) allowance for taping, plastering and finishing.
• Bracket Dimensions: 11.85” x 8.46” (301mm x 215mm)
• Fiberboard Dimensions: 8”x 8” (200mm x 200mm)
Trimless Recessed Installation
• The Minus Universal Drywall Bracket and hardware allows for trimless installation of the Minus Series into existing
drywall ceilings/walls or during new construction.
• Designed to provide precision alignment through the use of slotted holes.
Listings
• UL Listed, CE Conform
• Suitable for dry and wet locations
Drywall Boards
• 10mm
• 12.5mm
• 15mm - (Standard 5/8” drywall)
• 18mm - (Minus Three only: Standard 5/8” drywall)
Resources
Scan QR Code or visit at apurelighting.com/resources/
TYPE
SERIES    	  	     MODEL     		      CLASS     		  TYPE
©2025 Apure Distribution, LLC. All specifications and dimensions are subject to change without notice. Visit apurelighting.com to download the
latest version of all cutsheets and product information. | 5555 Biscayne Blvd, Fourth Floor, Miami, FL 33137 | apurelighting.com | Rev. 01/20/2025
Resources
1.	 Heatsink (Fixture not included)
2.	 Bracket
3.	 Fiberboard (Type)
Universal Drywall Kit
4.	 Plaster/Finishing Guard (Model)
5.	 Drywall
6.	 1/8” (3mm) Plaster and Paint Finish
1
2
4 6
53
2/2
Videos